
St Williams Catholic Primary School 
Newsletter: Thursday 19th April 2018 
  If you can dream it, you can achieve it! 
 

St. William’s Catholic Primary School, Ince Green Lane, Ince, Wigan WN2 2DG, 01942 235782  

Welcome Back 

Hello, glad to see everyone back in school 

following the Easter Holidays. 

 

England House Team-Non Uniform Day 

As Monday is St George’s Day those children 

who are England House Team can come in 

their own clothes. 

 

Sunscreen 

In light of the good weather can all parents 

ensure their child has sunscreen on before 

they come to school. Thanks 

 

Contact Details 

Can parents please make sure that school has 

TWO up to date contact telephone numbers 

for your child. As you may be aware there 

have been recent cases in the news where 

contact could not be made.  Thank You. 

 

Free School Meals 

If you think you may be entitled to free school 

meals or if your circumstances have changed 

please let the school office know.  

Playground Equipment 

Please be aware that the playground 

equipment should not be played on before 

and after school as no supervision is provided 

(including the muga pitch and the new 

equipment) and school is not insured. 

Lates 

Please ensure that your children arrive when 

doors open at 08.50.  School starts at 08.55.  

Thank you in advance for your co-operation.  

Persistent lateness is being monitored. 

Nut Allergies 

Can parents be aware that nut based products 

or nuts are not to be brought into school as 

we have children with nut allergies in both 

KS1 and KS2. 

Thank you for your co-operation in this 

matter. 

Attendance 

Class Attendance  
Thank you 
Everyone!!! 
Well Done to 
this week’s 
winners:   
Year 1! ! 

Year 6 85.0% 

Year 5 92.9% 

Year 4 92.7% 

Year 3 90.0% 

Year 2 95.8% 

Year 1 97.5% 

Reception 83.6% 

 

Dates For Your Diary  

 

Friday 20th April- Year 3 Swimming 

Commences 

Friday 20th April- Nursery & Reception Farm 

Day 

 

Monday 23rd April- After School Clubs Start 

Monday 23rd April-St George’s Day England 

House Team Non –Uniform 

 

Monday 7th May- May Day School Closed 

 

Monday 14-May-Thursday 17th May- Year 6 

SAT 

Wednesday 16th May- Sacramental 

Programme 

 

Monday 21st May-2.45pm Nursery & 

Reception class RSE parent’s meeting 

Monday 21st May- Year 6 Road Safety 

Tuesday 22nd May-3.00pm Year 1 & Year 2 RSE 

parent’s meeting 

Wednesday 23rd May-3.00pm Year 3 & Year 4 

RSE parent’s meeting 

Thursday 24th May- Mission Statement 

Ambassadors Celebration 

Thursday 24th May- 3.00pm Year 5 & Year 6 

RSE parent’s meeting 

Friday 25th May –Topic Afternoon 2.15pm 

 

Half Term -Monday 28th May- Friday 1st June 

 

School re-opens Monday 4th June 


